High dose saturation effect was evaluated by diluting two high positive samples for hepatitis E IgM and no high-dose
saturation effect was observed.

15.7. Diagnostic specificity and sensitivity
Diagnostic specificity.
The diagnostic specificity was assessed on four hundred and eighty-four (484) expected negative specimens from healthy
donors and subjects sent to a laboratory for routine HEV diagnosis. Specimens were screened for IgM anti-HEV antibodies
with 2 reference CE-marked methods and discrepant results were solved through a CE-marked immunoblot. 
Results are reported in the Table below:

Diagnostic sensitivity.
The diagnostic sensitivity was assessed on one hundred and fifty-six (156) expected positive specimens collected in
different laboratories. Specimens were screened for IgM anti-HEV antibodies with 2 reference CE-marked methods and
discrepant results were solved through a CE-marked immunoblot.
Where available, the PCR routine method was used to confirm the HEV viremic phase.